SG2000-MV/SG2500-MV
Turnkey Station for 1000 Vdc System - MV Pad-mounted Transformer or Separate Transformer + RMU
22
Efficient three-level topology, max. inverter
efficiency up to 99 %
1 or 4 MPPT, wide MPP voltage range
Full power operation without derating at 50 ℃
One inverter unit fails, the other unit continues

Compliance
Grid support
Type designation
6058*2896*2438 mm
17 T
IP54
220 Vac, 2 kVA / Optional:  415 Vac, up to 40 kVA
-35 to 60 ℃ (> 50 ℃ derating)
0 – 95 %
Temperature controlled forced air cooling
1000 m (standard) / > 1000 m (optional)
Touch screen
Standard: RS485, Ethernet; Optional: optical fiber
CE, IEC 62109
LVRT, HVRT, active & reactive power control
and power ramp rate control
SG2000-MV-S-10/SG2000-MV-C-10 SG2500-MV-S-10/SG2500-MV-C-10
SG2000-MV SG2500-MVInput (DC)
1000V
460 V / 500 V
460 – 850 V
1 or 4
16 – 32
4880 A
5840 A
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
520 V / 540 V
520 – 850 V
5424 A
6780 A
*:available for SG2000-MV-S-10/SG2500-MV-S-10
**:available for SG2000-MV-C-10/SG2500-MV-C-10
© 2018 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Subject to change without notice. Version 1.0